

R.C.S.No.146/2025

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 18**

This is an application filed by defendant no. 1 seeking time to file written statement and say in the present suit. The plaintiff orally gave no objection. Hence, adjournment is granted till next date as per limitation prescribed in CPC.

Bhor  
Date : 04.02.2026.

( N.K.Nagargoje )  
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,  
Bhor, Dist. Pune

R.C.S.No.146/2025

**ORDER BELOW EXH.19**

Re-issue summons and notice to defendant No. 2 as prayed.

Bhor  
Date : 04.02.2026.

( N.K.Nagargoje )  
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,  
Bhor, Dist. Pune